Naperville 283

Parggts as ngchers -
Gl .@, Kibbow
AFFILIATE

covrwnecty

September 2021, Newsletter

Did you know?

Things are slowly moving back to normal. Live video
visit, phone consultation or in-person: What'’s the best
way for your family to receive visits? Here are some
guestions to consider:

How do | decide whether to receive in person visits?
Have a conversation with your home visitor so you can
determine which type of visit works best for you.

What should | consider when deciding?

You and your HV decide when you are comfortable
receiving in-person visits.

If you have been doing video visits and/or phone visits and
they have been effective, you may continue those visits
instead of switching to in-person services.

What safety measures are required for in person
visits?
Home visitors and families must:

e Follow most recent CDC and IDPH guidelines,

whichever are more restrictive.

e Conduct pre-screenings to determine risks.

e Review local Covid positivity rate.

e Wear masks throughout the visit.

Remember, all children 12 and under are not vaccinated.
We want to keep your family safe. If you have any
guestions about the vaccine, please contact your parent
educator.
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ELL Classes Have Begun

Our ELL classes are resuming. Talk to your parent educator if
you are interested in classes with Ms. Gail. Students meet
over Zoom on Mondays or Wednesdays. It is a great way to
improve your English Language Learning and meet other
parents.

Story Times are Back
Naper Blvd Library : Tuesday Sep 14t @ 12:30 pm on Zoom
Nichols Library : Tuesday Sep 28" @ 12:30 pm at the library

We look forward to seeing you!

Early Connections Phone Directory

Peggy Kiefer
630-961-5060 (O) 630-201-6487 (C)
pkiefer@naperville203.org
Bonnie Farmer, Parent Educator
630-201-6695 bfarmer@naperville203.org
Katie Russell, Parent Educator
630-940-5248 krusselll@naperville203.org
Lauren Wren, Parent Educator
630-857-0111 lwren@naperville203.orqg
Lubna Hamid, Parent Educator
630-470-8308 lhamid@naperville203.org
Marcela Perez, Parent Educador
630-335-7100 mperez@naperville203.orqg
Mary Gil, Parent Educator
630-303-0856 magil@naperville203.org
Sara Kuehnrich, Parent Educator
331-401-3583 skuehnrich@naperville203.org
Thais Veselik, Parent Educator
630-470-7711 tveselik@naperville203.org
Usha Nalluri, Office Coordinator
630-305-4392 (0O) 630-335-9784 (C)
unalluri@naperville203.org

Our little friend
here is helping
and watching
the mint plant
grow!!

TURN THE PAGE TO SEE OUR FUN CALENDAR
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